Village of Orland Park

Total of Open Items Listings

Monday, January 20, 2025

700 101070 Joint ETSB 911 $231,016.65
900 101001 Depository $5,098,441.27
Total $6,229,457.92
PCard $110,817.27
Direct Disbursements $7,000.00

Grand Total $6,347,275.19



Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM
Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Joint ETSB 911

Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Plg::g:fe Due Date L:lr;e Line Item Description Account Number Amount

15236 : AT&T 4532707902 44626 1/11/2025 1[50 Mbps Backup - [11/11/24-12/10/24] 7000000  [441100 $546.92
2830 : CDW GOVERNMENT LLC ABOM16H 44627 1/16/2025 1|Veeam Software License 7000000  |463450 $6,156.00
'9099 : COMCAST 0001674 12/10/24 B |44674 1/9/2025 1|12/14/24-1/13/25 ACCT # 8771 01 001 0001674 7000000  |441440 $1,183.15
1168 : COMMUNICATIONS REVOLVING [T2512069 44728 112212025 1|Billing thru 11/30/2024 7000000  |441100 $942.40
21073 : GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS, [340574 44735 2/2/2025 1|Rarris Distribution Dongle 7000000  |460180 $475.00
21073 : GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS, [340534 44698 1/31/2025 1]10% Radio System Installation - Phase 5 of 8 7000000  |570300 $200,095.00
20405 : J&L ELECTRONIC SERVICE,  [10073035 44620 1/16/2025 1|Wolf Tower Restoration - Mobile Tower 7000000  |443200 $210.00
20405 : J&L ELECTRONIC SERVICE,  [10073037 44621 11712025 1|Wolf Tower Restoration - Mobile Tower 7000000  |443200 $210.00
"20405 : J&L ELECTRONIC SERVICE, ~ [10073040 44624 172112025 1|Wolf Tower Restoration - Mobile Tower 7000000  |443200 $1,417.50
21321 : PUBLIC SAFETY DIRECT INC ~ [104652 44727 17412025 1| Unit 2014 Buildout 7000000  |443200 $2,641.50
8040 : ROBBINS SCHWARTZ 1003461 44858 1/30/2025 1|Legal Billing thru November 30, 2024 7000000  |432100 $309.18
14198 . TOWER WORKS, INC. 68716 44625 112712025 1|Wolf Tower Restoration - Mobile Tower Pathing 7000000  |443200 $11,710.00
11475 . TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC  [025-489297 44628 1/11/2025 1|BRAZOS Validations 7000000  |432800 $2,000.00
11475 . TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC  [130-152499 44629 12/27/2024 1|Zebra Printer Repairs 7000000  |443200 $640.00
11475 . TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC  [130-152574 44630 12/30/2024 1|CAD Export Interface (EvenTide) 7000000  |443200 $2,480.00
Total $231,016.65




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Ptg::::rse Due Date L,\';:)e Line Item Description Account Number Amount
20474 : ACCURATE BIOMETRICS INC (434792412 44757 24000406 12/31/2024 1|PRE-EMPLOYMENT/ FINGERPRINT SERVICES 1002000 429520 $180.00
DECEMBER 2024
14409 : ADESTA LLC INV3-960003995 44717 24000731 1/30/2025 1|FIBER LOCATING AGREEMENT 5008100 442990 $589.12
15476 : ADVANCED DATA 0037421-IN 44694 24001578 2/28/2025 1|FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION FOR PUBLIC WORKS |1008010 443100 $2,551.16
TECHNOLOGIES FUEL ISLAN
2780 : AIRY'S, INC. 51022 44852 24001842 1/19/2025 1[131ST ST LIFT STATION EVALUATION AND 5008160 443200 $1,346.02
REPAIR
2780 : AIRY'S, INC. 51064 44849 24000656 1/8/2025 1|PUMP STATION BYPASS MODIFICATIONS (DEC 5007000 570600 $131,503.75
2024)
2780 : AIRY'S, INC. PAY REQUEST #8 (44794 24000506 1/19/2025 1/2024-0136 CATALINA PHASE II - 2024 5008150 570500 $310,808.51
PAY REQUEST #8 |44794 24000506 1/19/2025 2|2024-0136 CATALINA PHASE Il - 2024 5008170 570500 $207,205.67
2780 : AIRY'S, INC. 44784 44784 1/7/2025 1|CATALINA PHASE Il RETAINAGE RELEASE 500 286000 $46,233.78
44784 44784 1/7/12025 2|CATALINA PHASE Il RETAINAGE RELEASE 500 286000 $30,822.52
44784 44784 1/7/2025 3|CATALINA PHASE Il RETAINAGE RELEASE 500 286000 $26,646.37
44784 44784 1/7/12025 4|CATALINA PHASE Il RETAINAGE RELEASE 500 286000 $74.72
11851 : AMERICAN HOIST & MANLIFT, |[30969 44719 24001097 10/12/2024 1|LIFT STATION MANLIFT INSPECTIONS 5008160 443200 $3,584.00
INC.
12535 : APPRAISAL ASSOCIATES S$12232024 44769 1/22/2025 1|DOCKET # 23-21446,23-21477,23-23115 1001000 432100 $470.00
6365 : AREA LANDSCAPE SUPPLY, INC. (2092336 44591 24000043 1/17/2025 1|RESTORATION SUPPLIES - PULVERIZED TOP 1008010 463200 $40.00
SOIL
21345 : ARLINGTON CABINETRY INC.  [SPW946 44862 24001624 1/10/2025 1|PURCHASE OF CPAC OFFICE CABINETRY 2008010 443150 $7,275.00
11424 : AT & T 0877317901 44669 1/16/2025 1(12/17/24-1/16/25 ACCT # 831-000-5258 005 1004000 441440 $1,751.00
11424 : AT & T 0310876901 44670 1/10/2025 1112/11/24-1/10/25 ACCT # 831-000-8244 071 1004000 441440 $2,059.05
7545 AT &T 911 708299242712 2024 |44668 1/15/2025 1(12/16/24-1/15/25 ACCT # 708 Z299-2427 182 1 1004000 441440 $128.05




Vendor

8793 : AT & T MOBILITY

1030 : AUTOMATIC BUILDING
CONTROLS, INC.

15725 : AZAVAR AUDIT SOUTIONS

15693 : BEVERLY SNOW AND ICE

15708 : BLOOMING FACILITY LLC

11519 : BRINK'S INCORPORATED

11519 : BRINK'S INCORPORATED

12338 : BRYAN RIESS

10625 : CANNON COCHRAN
MANAGEMENT - ESCROW SERVICES
INC.

8733 : CASE LOTS
8733 : CASE LOTS
2830 : CDW GOVERNMENT LLC

2830 : CDW GOVERNMENT LLC

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

287299088198X010 [44894 1/24/2025 1|SERVICE FOR CIT IPADS - 11/25/2024 - 12/23/2024 |1005000 441100 $474.36

3202

17722 44876 24000513 3/3/2025 1|BUILDING AUTOMATION SYSTEM SERVICES 1008010 443610 $2,967.24

158313 44767 1/30/2025 1|LOCALGOV-ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION Q1 2025 1003000 429990 $525.00

75087 44736 24000129 3/3/2025 1|DECEMBER 18TH SNOW EVENT 2009100 442200 $32,095.00

202518 44700 24000214 2/28/2025 1|CONTRACT CLEANING-VILLAGE BLDGS - 1008010 442930 $13,086.80
CONTRACT #22-000

202518 44700 24000214 2/28/2025 2|CONTRACT CLEANING-VILLAGE BLDGS - 2008010 442930 $5,537.54
CONTRACT #22-000

202518 44700 24000214 2/28/2025 3|CONTRACT CLEANING-VILLAGE BLDGS - 5500000 442930 $2,302.61
CONTRACT #22-000

7139020 44837 1/30/2025 1|ARMORED CAR SERVICE 12/1 TO 12/31/2024 2009320 442900 $81.94

7139020 44837 1/30/2025 2|ARMORED CAR SERVICE 12/1 TO 12/31/2024 1003000 442900 $4.82

12796782 44840 1/30/2025 1|ARMORED CAR SERVICE THROUGH 12-31-2024  |2009320 442900 $744.70

12796782 44840 1/30/2025 2|ARMORED CAR SERVICE THROUGH 12-31-2024  [1003000 442900 $744.70

98849BR 44914 2/13/2025 1|JUNIOR JOKESTERS SESSION 1 WINTER 2009200 464120 $504.00

0163876-IN 44705 24000410 2/2/2025 1|CLAIMS ADMINISTRATION FEE - NOVEMBER 2024 |6100000 452310 $40.00

0163876-IN 44705 24000410 2/2/2025 2|CLAIMS ADMINISTRATION FEE - NOVEMBER 2024 16100000 452510 $160.00

27600 44684 2/1/2025 1|COFFEE SUPPLIES FOR SPORTSPLEX 2009320 460150 $470.65

28581 44685 2/1/2025 1|COFFEE SUPPLIES FOR SPORTSPLEX 2009320 460150 $1,006.00

AC25A2L 44886 25000002 3/10/2025 1|FORTINET CUSTOM COTERM 1004000 463450 $11,545.91

AC3LT1A 45423 25000009 3/16/2025 1|LOGITECH TAP SCHEDULER 1004000 463400 $629.10




Vendor
15739 : CHICAGO BACKFLOW INC

13566 : CHICAGO TRIBUNE COMPANY,
LLC

4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE
ENGINEERING, LTD.

4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE
ENGINEERING, LTD.

4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE
ENGINEERING, LTD.

4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE
ENGINEERING, LTD.

4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE
ENGINEERING, LTD.

14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2
15293 : CIVILTECH ENGINEERING, INC.
15724 : CLAYKO RESTORATION
11647 : CLEANING SPECIALISTS, INC.
11647 : CLEANING SPECIALISTS, INC.
15522 : CLEARGOV INC.
1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

1165 : COM ED

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

408600 44878 24000216 3/11/2025 1|RPZ TESTING - MUNICIPAL FILING FEES 1008010 443100 $412.30

102794928000 44824 24001833 11/30/2024 1|PUBLICATIONS:STEINHAFELS, FOUNDERS OF 1006020 442300 $1,323.03
ORLAND

197392 44280 24000210 12/12/2024 1|WOLF ROAD DITCH AT 139TH STREET 3007000 571250 $57.62
(NOVEMBER 2024)

197395 44378 24001793 2/14/2025 1|PASS-THROUGH CHARGES (CELL TOWER - 100 110903 $352.50
VERIZON)

197394 44379 24001792 2/14/2025 1|PASS-THROUGH CHARGES (AT&T - 8741 166TH  |100 110903 $637.50
PLACE)

197397 44380 24001791 2/14/2025 1|PASS-THROUGH CHARGES (RAVINIA ESTATES) [100 110903 $5,331.62

195764 44795 24000562 3/6/2024 1|CATALINA WATER MAIN ENGINEERING FOR 2024 |5008150 570500 $39,813.31

5246489202 44695 24000355 2/25/2025 1|FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT PROGRAM [1008010 442990 $842.58

3605-25 44256 21001740 12/11/2024 1[167TH ST MULTI-USE PATH, PH Il (NOVEMBER 3007000 571250 $118.32
2024)

2024-151 44590 24001778 2/18/2025 1|CAULKING OF SPORTSPLEX LOADING DOCK 2008010 443100 $4,950.00
WALL

9665 44675 24000272 2/1/2025 1|BODY TRANSPORT - CASE NO. 24-231054 1005000 442930 $350.00

9658 44678 24000272 2/1/2025 1|BODY TRANSPORT - CASE NO. 24-232839 1005000 442930 $350.00

2024-16302 45420 1/31/2025 1|TRANSPARENCY PORTAL 2025 1003000 442990 $8,085.00

9774652000 44810 2/25/2025 1(11/23-12/26/24 - 10000 CREEK RD LIFT STATION 5008150 441300 $721.32

12/27/24

9939582222 44811 2/21/2025 1(11/22-12/23/24 - 9750 142ND-METRA LOT 5500000 441300 $448.87

12/23/24 LITES/PATHS

2906542222 44804 2/24/2025 1(11/22-12/23/24 - 14755 WEST AVE - JH COMPLEX [2009100 441300 $979.87

12/26/24

3130042222 44805 2/21/2025 1(11/22-12/23/24 - 9830 144TH-HUMPHREY HOUSE |2009340 441300 $40.22

12/23/24

3210932222 44806 2/24/2025 1(11/22-12/23/24 - 9650 143RD-PARKING DECK 3108000 441300 $3,785.22

12/26/24




Vendor

1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED
1165 : COM ED

9099 : COMCAST

14675 : COMCAST BUSINESS
SERVICES

20475 : COMPUTER AID, INC

9754 : CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION,
LLC

1472 : CONSERV FS

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.
10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW
ENERGY, INC.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM
Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

3455710100 44807 2/21/2025 1]11/22-12/23/24 - 10401 153RD-METRA STATION 5500000 441300 $2,096.30

12/23/24

4091702111 44808 2/21/2025 1(11/22-12/23/24 - 9750 142ND/RT 7-PKG LOT LITES |[5500000 441300 $354.88

12/23/24

8246410100 44809 2/25/2025 1(11/25-12/27/24 - 151ST & 80TH-BOLEY FARM 2009340 441300 $22.95

12/27/24

0294995000 44801 2/24/2025 1(11/22-12/26/24 - 9750 142ND ST-VENDOR 5500000 441300 $54.31

12/26/24

1084093000 44802 2/28/2025 1(11/25-12/27/24 - 9100 W. 151ST ST LIFT STATION |5008150 441300 $1,675.08

12/30/24

1911013000 44803 2/17/2025 1(11/18-12/17/24 - 14605 88TH AVE-TANK #4 5008150 441300 $220.04

12/17/24

3621025000 44609 2/17/2025 1(11/12-12/12/24 - 17701 108 TH AVE-STELLWAGEN  |2009340 441300 $74.51

12/17/24 FARM

4226642222 44610 2/17/2025 1(11/13-12/23/24 - 14750 RAVINIA - CIVIC CENTER 2009330 441300 $2,067.85

12/16/24

8462312222 44611 2/17/2025 1]11/18-12/17/24 - 15500 106 TH-METRA PARKING 5500000 441300 $420.30

12/17/24

0001674 12/10/2024 144671 1/9/2025 1(12/14/24-1/13/25 ACCT # 8771 01 001 0001674 1004000 441440 $180.27

A

0001674 12/10/2024 |44671 1/9/2025 2|12/14/24-1/13/25 ACCT # 8771 01 001 0001674 2009330 441440 $188.07

A

0001674 12/10/2024 144671 1/9/2025 1[1/1/25-1/31/25 INVOICE 230084855 ACCT # 1004000 441440 $6,305.28

A 934487531

230084855 - A 45435 3/2/2025 1(1/1/25-1/31/25 INVOICE 230084855 ACCT # 1004000 441440 $1,900.00
934487531

AR-0041131 44673 24000125 1/2/2025 1INETWORK SECURITY MONITORING SERVICES 1004000 442620 $17,608.21

0266619 44796 24001839 1/12/2025 1|TIME AND MATERIAL FOR SCADA SUPPORT 5008100 443610 $402.50
SERVICES

6437056 44738 24001766 2/1/2025 1|BIO MELT SIDEWALK DE-ICER 2009100 462600 $2,526.00

3791272000 44742 3/1/2025 1]11/22-12/23/24 - STREET LIGHTS 1008020 441300 $18,720.65

12/30/24

3791272000 44619 1/30/2025 1(10/24-11/22/24 - STREET LIGHTS 1008020 441300 $13,483.32

11/30/24




Vendor

1898 : CORE & MAIN LP
1898 : CORE & MAIN LP
1898 : CORE & MAIN LP
1898 : CORE & MAIN LP
1898 : CORE & MAIN LP
21288 : CROWNE INDUSTRIES, LTD
15189 : DAVEY RESOURCE GROUP,

INC.
15081 : DAVEY TREE EXPERT

COMPANY

15494 : DAVID G. ETERNO
13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES
13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES
13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES
13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES
13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES
13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES
13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
W251721 44913 2/6/2025 1|SENSUS ANALYTICS ANNUAL RNI SAAS FEE, 5004000 463450 $64,776.00
YEAR 4

V833111 44721 24001533 1/19/2025 18" SENSUS WATER METER 5008150 463350 $2,740.00
W206564 44722 24000638 1/19/2025 1|BRASS PARTS ORDER 5008150 462400 ($472.80)
W139186 44723 24001802 1/9/2025 1|WATERMAIN REPAIR CLAMP 5008150 462400 $680.68
W214030 44724 24001829 1/25/2025 1|WATER METER REGISTER HEADS 5008150 463350 $7,792.00
CROWNE APP. NO. |44712 24000996 1/20/2025 1/2024-0181 PW FUEL TANK REPLACEMENT 3008010 570100 $381,500.00
2 PROJECT

9000087511 44853 23000963 2/25/2025 1|VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK MUNICIPAL BASIN 5008170 570500 $4,350.00

PHASE |

919116043 44505 24001608 2/14/2025 1|FALL TREE PLANTING PROJECT 1008010 443500 $126,200.00
10653 44760 3/1/2025 1|ADJUDICATION ON-SITE HEARINGS 1005000 432100 $1,575.00
0142521222 44565 2/10/2025 1(10/18-11/17/24 - 7405 TIFFANY DR 5008150 441300 $28.82
12/10/24

0146633000 44566 2/10/2025 1]10/18-11/17/24 - 15141 QUAIL HOLLOW DR 5008150 441300 $5.93
12/10/24

0874556000 44567 2/10/2025 1(10/25-11/22/24 - 10755 W. 153RD ST 5008150 441300 $576.58
12/10/24

0966712222 44568 2/10/2025 1(10/18-11/17/24 - 15200 WOLF RD 5008150 441300 $98.86
12/10/24

1283292222 44569 2/10/2025 1(10/18-11/18/24 - 7200 WHEELER DR 5008150 441300 $28.44
12/10/24

1985242222 44570 2/10/2025 1]10/18-11/20/24 - 15500 106 TH AVE 5008150 441300 $54.49
12/10/24

8103982222 44813 2/24/2025 1(10/30-11/26/24 - 18204 IMPERIAL LN 5008150 441300 $112.05
12/24/24

8386862000 44623 2/10/2025 1(10/18-11/17/24 - 8701 W. 135TH ST 5008150 441300 $5.41
12/10/24

9789634000 44589 2/10/2025 1(10/24-11/22/24 - 14202 S LAGRANGE RD 1008020 441300 $30.47
12/10/24




Vendor

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

13720 :

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
0306442222 44622 2/4/2025 1]10/24-11/21/24 - 14700 1/2 PARK-BASEBALL FIELD |2009100 441300 $210.20
12/06/24
8390672000 44583 2/10/2025 1(10/18-11/17/24 - 13917 WILLIAM CT 5008150 441300 $12.55
12/10/24
9668723333 44584 2/10/2025 1]10/18-11/17/24 - 15800 S. 88TH AVE 5008150 441300 $13.37
12/10/24
8103982222 44585 2/10/2025 1[10/01-10/29/24 - 18204 IMPERIAL LN 5008150 441300 $100.17
12/11/24
2374046000 44586 2/10/2025 1]10/25-11/22/24 - 14299 S LAGRANGE RD 1008020 441300 $33.09
12/10/24
3246449111 44587 2/10/2025 1(10/28-11/24/24 - 13101 LAGRANGE-CONTROLLER [1008020 441300 $205.62
12/10/24
7804262222 44588 2/10/2025 1]10/30-11/26/24 - 13501 S LAGRANGE RD 1008020 441300 $225.16
12/10/24
5126191222 44577 2/10/2025 1(10/18-11/17/24 - 13617 MCCABE DR 5008150 441300 $16.13
12/10/24
6161102111 44578 2/10/2025 1(10/18-11/17/24 - 10370 ORLAND PKWY 5008150 441300 $109.27
12/10/24
6402164000 44579 2/10/2025 1(10/18-11/17/24 - 14200 82ND AVE 5008150 441300 $272.58
12/10/24
6406486000 44580 2/10/2025 1(10/18-11/17/24 - 17801 WOLF RD 5008150 441300 $52.25
12/10/24
6546162222 44581 2/10/2025 1(10/18-11/17/24 - 9010 POPLAR RD 5008150 441300 $73.16
12/10/24
6626442222 44582 2/10/2025 1]10/18-11/17/24 - 10933 CRYSTAL SPRINGS LN 5008150 441300 $44.17
12/10/24
2561065000 44571 2/10/2025 1(10/18-11/17/24 - 9450 SETON PL 5008150 441300 $57.55
12/10/24
2604732000 44572 2/10/2025 1]10/25-11/22/24 - 13600 CHERRY DR 5008150 441300 $122.20
12/10/24
2686185000 44573 2/10/2025 1(10/18-11/17/24 - 15140 HARLEM AVE 5008150 441300 $36.64
12/10/24
3054784000 44574 2/5/2025 1]10/28-11/24/24 - 8795 W. 151ST ST 5008150 441300 $26.81
12/10/24
4322645000 44575 2/10/2025 1[10/25-11/22/24 - 9701 131ST ST 5008150 441300 $134.37
12/10/24




Vendor
13720 : DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

11754 : ELEMENT GRAPHICS AND
DESIGN

20960 : ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING
GROUP, INC

1265 : EWERT, INC.
1265 : EWERT, INC.
1265 : EWERT, INC.
14320 : EXCEL ELECTRIC INC.
14320 : EXCEL ELECTRIC INC.

11882 : F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN &
ASSOC. LLC

11882 : F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN &
ASSOC. LLC

20214 : FULLERS CAR WASH OF
ORLAN

11697 : G.A.C ENTERTAINMENT

20500 : GATEWAY BUSINESS SYSTEMS
15773 : GERGANA TODOROVA
HOROZOVA

14513 : HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
14513 : HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
14513 : HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

14513 : HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

4336232222 44576 2/11/2025 1[10/30-11/21/24 - 16703 JULIE ANNE LN 5008150 441300 $162.49

12/13/24

30233 44896 24001827 2/12/2025 1{(2) GRAPHICS AND INSTALLATION NEW SQUAD |3008040 570200 $1,992.81
CARS

2024-1236 44786 24001834 12/30/2024 1|ASBESTOS AND LEAD TESTING SERVICES - GBC |1008010 432800 $2,346.00

226049 44781 24001841 1/22/2025 1|HARDWARE, SECURITY & SAFETY PRODUCTS 1008010 461150 $995.40

226005 44782 24001841 1/16/2025 1|HARDWARE, SECURITY & SAFETY PRODUCTS 2008010 461150 $148.00

226014 44783 24001841 1/16/2025 1|HARDWARE, SECURITY & SAFETY PRODUCTS 1008010 461150 $874.49

130138 44902 24001838 1/3/2025 1|EMER. REPAIRS STREET LIGHTS 94TH AVE-INV. |1008020 443700 $5,155.69
130138

130132 44408 24001805 1/2/2025 1|MOVED A CIRCUIT PER INVOICE 130132 1008020 443700 $4,780.00

PAY APP 2 44601 12/27/2024 1]2024-0452 CPAC MODERNIZATION - 3008010 570100 $341,849.90

PAY APP #3 44600 12/30/2024 1]2024-0452 CPAC MODERNIZATION - 3008010 570100 $168,878.75

DEC2024 44762 1/6/2025 1|DECEMBER SQUAD CAR WASHES 1005000 429700 $135.00

123124 44873 1/21/2025 1|DJ SERVICES FOR NEW YEAR PARTY EVENT 1009220 442450 $425.00

1143167 44667 2/1/2025 1|GATEWAY - DUPLO/DP-S510 1004000 463500 $1,118.40

00138 44660 24000499 1/2/2025 1|DECEMBER PRIVATE LESSON INSTRUCTION 2009200 464120 $288.00

17-0346 - 19513 44697 24000186 3/3/2025 1|PLAN REVIEW AND LA SERVICES (NOVEMBER 1007000 432800 $6,809.92
2024)

24-0028-19518 44701 24000363 2/18/2025 1|CA - STELLWAGEN FARM PER MUNIS 1008010 432800 $285.00
CONTRACT 20220

24-0029-19519 44702 24000362 2/18/2025 1|CA - DR MARSH NATURAL AREA PER MUNIS 1008010 432800 $120.00
CONTRACT 2022

24-0027-19517 44595 24000364 2/18/2025 1|CA - LAGRANGE ROAD MEDIANS PER MUNIS 1008010 432800 $120.00
CONTRACT 2022




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM
Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Ptg::::rse Due Date L,\';:)e Line Item Description Account Number Amount
14513 : HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 24-0117-19520 44596 24000715 2/18/2025 1|CA - OLDE MILL NATURAL AREA 1008010 432800 $180.00
14513 : HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 24-0026-19516 44599 24000361 2/18/2025 1|CA - PD LANDSCAPE PROJECT PER MUNIS 1008010 432800 $120.00
CONTRACT 20220
12052 : HIRERIGHT, LLC G4040718 44789 24000051 2/5/2025 1|FINANCIAL BACKGROUND CHECKS 1005000 442850 $24.90
11936 : HOMER TREE CARE, INC. 59379 44696 24000508 1/29/2025 1/2024-0098 WINTER TREE REMOVALS 1008010 443500 $1,400.00
4199 : HORIZONS FOR THE BLIND, INC. (29521 44884 1/30/2025 1|BRAILLE STATEMENTS,REGULAR 5003000 460140 $31.77
POSTAGE,SERVICE CHARGE
9011 : HORTON INSURANCE AGENCY, [126164 45421 1/31/2025 1|LIABILITY INSURANCE 6100000 432800 $35,000.00
INC.
126164 45421 1/31/2025 2|LIABILITY INSURANCE 6100000 452200 $24,486.00
126164 45421 1/31/2025 3|LIABILITY INSURANCE 6100000 452300 $20,486.00
9692 : HR GREEN, INC. 10-182947 44637 23000401 1/26/2025 1|INVOICING FROM 11.01.24-11.30.24 3008020 432500 $3,327.44
9692 : HR GREEN, INC. 182441 44376 24000514 1/11/2025 1|SERVICES FROM OCTOBER 21, 2024 TO 3008020 432500 $15,800.74
DECEMBER 6, 2024
8393 : ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER 22003522907 DEC |44833 1/30/2025 1122003522907 10/24 TO 11/24 5003000 441500 $15,757.95
2024
8393 : ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER 220004573984 DEC |44834 1/30/2025 1220004573984 11/1 TO 11/27 5003000 441500 $12,474.38
24
8393 : ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER 220004573984 44909 10/30/2024 1]08/31 TO 09/30/2024 14700 S RAVINIA 5003000 441400 $12,474.38
1398 : ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 06.30.2024 36534 8/9/2024 1|JUNE 2024 IMRF CONTRIBUTIONS 100 210102 $334,497.88
RETIREMENT FUND
15113 : INDIANA PRINTING & 661 44746 24000886 1/20/2025 1|WINTER/SPRING BROCHURE PRINTING 2009000 460140 $21,714.00
PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC.
661 44746 24000886 1/20/2025 2|WINTER/SPRING BROCHURE PRINTING 2009000 460140 ($986.00)
11209 : INFOSEND, INC 277574 44560 24000372 1/19/2025 1|PRINTING AND MAILING OF UTILITY BILLS 5003000 441600 $6,758.94
277574 44560 24000372 1/19/2025 2|PRINTING AND MAILING OF UTILITY BILLS 5003000 442500 $1,703.50




Vendor

21320 : INTEGRITY LANDSCAPING INC.

21320 : INTEGRITY LANDSCAPING INC.

21252 : JETCO, LTD
9455 : KATHLEEN W. BONO CSR
21269 : K-FIVE HODGKINS, LLC

1463 : KLEIN, THORPE AND JENKINS
LTD.

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

4960 43367 24000681 11/26/2024 1|TURF FERTILIZATION AND WEED CONTROL 1008010 443500 $19,743.31

4960 43367 24000681 11/26/2024 2|TURF FERTILIZATION AND WEED CONTROL 2008010 443500 $291.37

5040 44604 24000681 12/27/2024 1|TURF FERTILIZATION AND WEED CONTROL 1008010 443500 $31,522.69

5040 44604 24000681 12/27/2024 2|TURF FERTILIZATION AND WEED CONTROL 2008010 443500 $465.20

PAY REQUEST #9 |44838 24000517 1/8/2025 1]2024-0032 ELEVATED TANK 8 & 1 5008150 570600 $252,925.81
REHABILITATION

9655 44910 24001849 2/13/2025 1|LEGAL SERVICES - COURT REPORTER - 1001000 432100 $773.80
ELECTORAL HEARIN

64991 44413 24001810 12/5/2024 1|POT HOLE MATERIAL (ASPHALT) PER INVOICE 1008020 462800 $66.56
64991

PTAB APPEAL 44770 1/19/2025 1|PTAB APPEALS NOVEMBER 2024 1001000 432100 $268.48

NOV2024

297817403 45434 24000296 1/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 12/2024 1004000 463500 $26.91

297816193 45427 24000296 1/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 12/2024 1004000 463500 $82.45

297816761 45428 24000296 1/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 12/2024 1004000 463500 $11.82

297816861 45429 24000296 1/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 12/2024 1004000 463500 $21.89

297817037 45431 24000296 1/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 12/2024 1004000 463500 $36.57

297817126 45432 24000296 1/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 12/2024 1004000 463500 $30.89

297817305 45433 24000296 1/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 12/2024 1004000 463500 $95.11

297816947 45424 24000296 1/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 12/2024 1004000 463500 $15.97

297816270 45425 24000296 1/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE 12/2024 1004000 463500 $94.74

297727378 44792 24000296 1/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 12/2024 1004000 463500 $93.50




Vendor
5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS

SOLUTIONS

21031 : KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER
FINANCE

20139 : KRAUSE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

20139 : KRAUSE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

15197 : LT CONTRACTUAL RISK
SOLUTIONS, INC,

1766 : M.E. SIMPSON COMPANY, INC.

13310 : MARATHON SPORTSWEAR,
INC.

11712 : MARY KODL-TRUESDALE
2512 : MEADE, INC.

2512 : MEADE, INC.

2512 : MEADE, INC.

14976 : MICHELLE COLLINS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

297727381 44793 24000296 1/30/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA MAINTENANCE - 12/2024 1004000 463500 $88.12

545951774 44888 24000332 1/13/2025 1|KONICA MINOLTA LEASING 10/28/24-1/28/2025 1004000 463500 $2,583.25

45417 45417 1/14/2025 1|RETAINAGE RELEASE-ATHLETICS OPS MAINT. 300 286000 $319,988.50
FACILITY

45417 45417 1/14/2025 1|RETAINAGE RELEASE-ATHLETICS OPS MAINT. 300 286000 $8,074.30
FACILITY

45417 45417 1/14/2025 2|RETAINAGE RELEASE-ATHLETICS OPS MAINT. 300 286000 $9,987.65
FACILITY

45417 45417 1/14/2025 3|RETAINAGE RELEASE-ATHLETICS OPS MAINT. 300 286000 $3,199.20
FACILITY

45417 45417 1/14/2025 4|RETAINAGE RELEASE-ATHLETICS OPS MAINT. 300 286000 $17,902.50
FACILITY

45417 45417 1/14/2025 5|RETAINAGE RELEASE-ATHLETICS OPS MAINT. 300 286000 $37,620.20
FACILITY

45417 45417 1/14/2025 6|/RETAINAGE RELEASE-ATHLETICS OPS MAINT. 300 286000 $16,927.13
FACILITY

Dec-24 44800 24000202 3/8/2025 1|RISK MANAGEMENT CONSULTING - Dec-24 6100000 432800 $2,531.25

43605 44725 24000121 1/30/2025 1|WATER LOSS CONTROL PROGRAM 5008150 432500 $9,173.36

43605 44725 24000121 1/30/2025 2|WATER LOSS CONTROL PROGRAM 5008150 442750 $8,201.64

94282 44897 24001847 2/12/2025 1|TURKEY TROT SHIRT SCREEN PRINTING 2009200 464200 $2,127.75

120424 44658 24000746 12/5/2024 1|FALL WATERCOLOR INSTRUCTION 2009200 464120 $952.00

711108 44891 24000213 1/30/2025 1]2023-0876 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE - 1008020 443700 $2,507.96
DECEMBER

710977 44411 24001804 1/2/2025 1|TRAFFIC SIGNAL REPAIR 151ST & 94TH AVE 1008020 443700 $4,084.72

711168 44412 24001811 1/4/2025 1|TRAFFIC SIGNAL REPAIR LAGRANGE & 1008020 443700 $433.15
LAKEVIEW PLAZA DR

12/31/24 44874 3/1/2025 1|SECRETARIAL SERVICES - 12/01/24 - 12/31/24 1001040 442500 $360.00




Vendor

20589 : MIDWAY FLOORING
20589 : MIDWAY FLOORING
6871 : MIDWEST LIGHTING INC.
6871 : MIDWEST LIGHTING INC.
20277 : MIDWEST MECHANICAL

GROUP, LLC
20277 : MIDWEST MECHANICAL

GROUP, LLC
15005 : MINDSIGHT
"2045 : MUNICIPAL MARKING
DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 - NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 - NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS
15278 - NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
CG500015 44872 24001628 2/10/2025 1|INSTALLATION OF FLOORING AT DEV SERVICES |1008010 443100 $1,709.32
KITCHEN
CG500012 44867 24000588 2/9/2025 1[INSTALLATION OF LVT FLOORING AT VMO 1008010 443100 $387.35
OFFICE
148934 44868 24001684 2/1/2025 1|PURCHASE OF LED LIGHTS 1008010 461450 $4,800.00
141451 44594 24001772 1/10/2025 1|PURCHASE OF LED PANELS 1008010 570100 $2,205.00
112164599 44799 24001749 1/7/12025 1|CIVIC CENTER BOILER CIRCUIT BOARD REPAIRS |2008010 443200 $2,900.00
S24174SP-01 44812 24001448 2/7/2025 1|VILLAGE FACILITY CAULKING PROJECT 1008010 443100 $24,720.00
S24174SP-01 44812 24001448 2/7/2025 2|VILLAGE FACILITY CAULKING PROJECT 2008010 443150 $25,000.00
INV15842 44798 3/1/2025 1|REGULAR HOURS - DECEMBER 2024 1004000 432800 $1,060.00
37878 44409 24001806 12/27/2024 1|WHITE PAINT FOR MARKING GROUND PER 1008020 461990 $747.00
INVOICE 37878
008099 44348 24001425 2/4/2025 1|BLANKET MED SUPPLIES/MIS SUPPLIES/TOOLS |[1008020 461990 $30.92
008100 44349 24001425 2/4/2025 1|BLANKET MED SUPPLIES/MIS SUPPLIES/TOOLS |1008020 460160 $2.64
008103 44350 24001425 2/4/2025 1|BLANKET MED SUPPLIES/MIS SUPPLIES/TOOLS |[1008020 461990 $17.83
008104 44351 24001425 2/4/2025 1|BLANKET MED SUPPLIES/MIS SUPPLIES/TOOLS |1008020 460160 $10.05
008116 44353 24001425 2/8/2025 1|BLANKET MED SUPPLIES/MIS SUPPLIES/TOOLS |[1008020 461990 $4.54
008117 44355 24001425 2/8/2025 1|BLANKET MED SUPPLIES/MIS SUPPLIES/TOOLS |1008020 461990 $18.03
008146 44451 24001425 2/15/2025 1|BLANKET MED SUPPLIES/MIS SUPPLIES/TOOLS |[1008020 461990 $16.48
008155 44512 24001425 2/17/2025 1|BLANKET MED SUPPLIES/MIS SUPPLIES/TOOLS |1008020 461990 $3.07
008163 44616 24000286 2/18/2025 1|EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461450 $79.29




Vendor

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
008163 44616 24000286 2/18/2025 2|SNOW EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461500 $1,138.98
008163 44616 24000286 2/18/2025 3|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $179.43
008163 44616 24000286 2/18/2025 4|ENGINE OIL AND HYDRAULIC OIL 1008040 462200 $96.42
008164 44617 24000286 2/18/2025 1|ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS AND SPRAYER 1008040 461990 $40.97
008177 44733 24000286 2/28/2025 1|HAND CLEANER 1008040 461100 $31.25
008177 44733 24000286 2/28/2025 2|EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461450 $4,455.82
008177 44733 24000286 2/28/2025 3|SNOW AND ICE PARTS 1008040 461500 $1.98
008177 44733 24000286 2/28/2025 4|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $1,328.19
008177 44733 24000286 2/28/2025 5|PROPANE AND BATTERIES 1008040 461990 $185.44
008176 44734 24000286 2/28/2025 1|WHEEL LOCK RETURN FROM INV 8165 1008040 461450 ($173.90)
008165 44618 24000286 2/21/2025 1|TRAILER WHEEL LOCKS 1008040 461450 $173.90
008166 44633 24000286 2/21/2025 1]AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $698.70
008166 44633 24000286 2/21/2025 2|TIRE AND EPA FEE 1008040 461600 $176.39
008166 44633 24000286 2/21/2025 3|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $45.00
008170 44634 24000286 2/24/2025 1|LIQUID APPLICATION PARTS 1008040 461500 $27.27
008170 44634 24000286 2/24/2025 2|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $212.37
008170 44634 24000286 2/24/2025 3|ENGINE OIL AND COOLANT 1008040 462200 $45.62
008171 44635 24000286 2/24/2025 1|PROPANE HEATERS 1008040 460170 $239.10




Vendor

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

10592 :

NEXT DAY PLUS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
008171 44635 24000286 2/24/2025 2|PARTS WASHER SOLVENT DISPOSAL 1008040 461100 $244.51
008171 44635 24000286 2/24/2025 3|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $34.04
008171 44635 24000286 2/24/2025 4|CYLINDER RENTAL 1008040 461990 $58.70
008173 44636 24000286 2/25/2025 1|PUMP AND FITTING 1008040 461500 $445.72
008173 44636 24000286 2/25/2025 2|AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $28.95
008173 44636 24000286 2/25/2025 3|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $54.20
008125 44740 24001821 2/9/2025 1|SCRAPER 2009100 460170 $10.35
008062 44741 24001821 2/9/2025 1|SAFETY GLASSES 2009100 460160 $22.72
008168 44592 24001828 2/24/2025 1|PURCHASE OF CEILING TILES FOR OPHFC MEN |1008010 461150 $5,182.60
LOCKER ROO
008221 44877 24001808 3/10/2025 1|PURCHASE OF REPLACEMENT PUMP FOR CPAC |[2008010 461400 $10,584.78
008196 44788 24001830 3/1/2025 1|PURCHASE OF SECURITY CAMERAS FOR AOMF |1008010 570100 $8,128.84
008151 44707 24000061 2/15/2025 1|SUPPLIES FOR NRF - POWERDRIVE 1008010 461990 $6.86
008124 44708 24000061 2/9/2025 1|SUPPLIES FOR NRF 2008010 461400 $10.35
008126 44709 24000061 2/9/2025 1|SUPPLIES FOR NRF 2008010 461400 $17.40
007862 44704 24001803 12/30/2024 1|PURCHASE OF SUR LOK AND HEPA FILTERS 1008010 461450 $1,183.14
008118 44706 24000061 2/8/2025 1|SUPPLIES FOR NRF - RAIN X CLEANER, 2008010 461400 $21.57
SCRAPER
008167 44593 24001826 2/24/2025 1|PURCHASE OF REPLACEMENT ACUATORS FOR |1008010 461450 $1,223.90
MPS
5330088 44827 24001576 2/7/2025 1{NEXT DAY PLUS PER PAGE PRINT - 12/2024 1004000 463500 $519.22




Vendor

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

:NICOR

1601

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM
Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
85704398099 44821 2/18/2025 1(12/4/24-1/3/25 - 9750 142ND ST 5500000 441700 $406.67
01/03/25
27109310006 44818 2/18/2025 1(12/2/24-1/2/25 - 15600 WEST AVE 1008010 441700 $185.78
01/02/25
38925010399 44819 2/18/2025 1112/2/24-1/2/25 - 15430 WEST AVE 2009310 441700 $3,460.47
01/02/25
66214710007 44820 2/18/2025 1(12/2/24-1/3/25 - 8800 W 159TH ST 5008150 441700 $206.48
01/03/25
86764410006 44754 2/14/2025 1(11/27-12/30/24 - 15200 WOLF RD 5008150 441700 $77.32
12/30/24
91614710001 44755 2/14/2025 1(11/27-12/30/24 - 8800 THISTLEWOOD LN 5008150 441700 $550.49
12/30/24
96764410005 44756 2/14/2025 1(11/27-12/30/24 - 13617 MCCABE DR 5008150 441700 $97.51
12/30/24
01365410008 44748 2/14/2025 1(11/27-12/30/24 - 15045 WEST AVE 1008010 441700 $199.28
12/30/24
02906167297 44749 2/14/2025 1(11/27-12/30/24 - 9830 144TH PL 2009340 441700 $235.13
12/30/24
41254710001 44750 2/14/2025 1(11/27-12/30/24 - 14755 WEST AVE 1008010 441700 $338.74
12/30/24
45154710003 44751 2/14/2025 1(11/27-12/30/24 - 14415 BEACON AVE 1008010 441700 $422.92
12/30/24
49275310008 44752 2/11/2025 1(11/19-12/18/24 - 14700 S RAVINIA AVE #V 1008010 441700 $2,151.57
12/26/24
58550510000 44753 2/11/2025 1(11/26-12/27/24 - 11351 W 159TH ST 2009320 441700 $4,267.78
12/27/24
76675922322 44655 2/4/2025 1(11/19-12/18/24 - 10370 ORLAND PKWY 5008150 441700 $162.01
12/18/24
01189482506 44747 2/14/2025 1(11/27-12/30/24 - 17801 WOLF RD - TOWER #1 5008150 441700 $52.96
12/30/24
39275310009 44649 2/24/2025 1(11/19-12/18/24 - 14650 S. RAVINIA 1008010 441700 $1,725.44
12/18/24
55254710001 44650 2/4/2025 1]11/19-12/18/24 - 14600 S RAVINIA AVE 1008010 441700 $734.71
12/18/24
59275310007 44651 2/4/2025 1(11/19-12/18/24 - 14750 S. RAVINIA 2009330 441700 $1,166.70
12/18/24




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM
Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Ptg::::rse Due Date L,\';:)e Line Item Description Account Number Amount

1601 : NICOR 61801133903 44652 2/4/2025 1(11/19-12/18/24 - 15160 WEST AVE 5008150 441700 $53.15
12/18/24

1601 : NICOR 68018575313 44653 1/31/2025 1(11/15-12/16/24 - 17901 SOUTHWEST HWY DEPOT |[5500000 441700 $75.00
12/16/24

1601 : NICOR 74203710004 44654 2/7/2025 1]11/22-12/23/24 - 7200 WHEELER DR 5008150 441700 $169.83
12/23/24

1601 : NICOR 17764410001 44643 2/3/2025 1(11/18-12/17/24 - 9450 SETON PL 5008150 441700 $84.70
12/17/24

1601 : NICOR 17946784315 44644 2/4/2025 1]11/21-12/18/24 - 18220 IMPERIAL LN 5008150 441700 $52.43
12/18/24

1601 : NICOR 22938610007 44645 2/4/2025 1(11/21-12/20/24 - 13600 CHERRY LN 1008010 441700 $193.03
12/20/24

1601 : NICOR 23022534061 44646 2/4/2025 111/19-12/18/24 - 14671 WEST AVE 2009100 441700 $478.08
12/18/24

1601 : NICOR 24235410008 44647 1/28/2025 1(11/13-12/13/24 - 14150 S 82ND AVE 5008150 441700 $165.54
12/13/24

1601 : NICOR 27764410001 44648 1/31/2025 1]11/15-12/16/24- 9010 POPLAR RD 5008150 441700 $123.58
12/16/24

1601 : NICOR 04661710006 44638 2/11/2025 1(11/25-12/26/24 - NS 140TH ST 1W CONCORD 5008150 441700 $156.54
12/26/24

1601 : NICOR 06923674987 44639 2/4/2025 1]11/19-12/18/24 - 15100 S. RAVINIA 1008010 441700 $2,209.54
12/18/24

1601 : NICOR 07764410002 44640 2/3/2025 1(11/19-12/17/24 - 10933 CRYSTAL SPRINGS LN 5008150 441700 $89.27
12/17/24

1601 : NICOR 09877521246 44641 1/28/2025 111/12-12/11/24 - 14615 S 88TH AVE - TOWER #4 5008150 441700 $52.45
12/11/24

1601 : NICOR 13996827781 44642 2/11/2025 1(11/25-12/26/24 - 10755 153RD ST 5008150 441700 $309.11
12/26/24

1604 : NUTOYS LEISURE PRODUCTS  [56715 44504 2/10/2025 1|PURCHASE OF 15 PLAYGROUND ADA 1008010 470250 $17,262.00

1604 : NUTOYS LEISURE PRODUCTS  [56772 44864 24001776 3/8/2025 1|PURCHASE OF PLAYGROUND SWING 1008010 461350 $3,701.80

1604 : NUTOYS LEISURE PRODUCTS  [56789 44865 24001712 3/11/2025 1|PURCHASE OF REPLACEMENT SWING - 1008010 470250 $8,598.00

SARATOGA PARK
13884 : ONE UP SIGNS, LLC 2024 18486 44714 24001825 1/17/2025 1|CHIAPPETTI SLAUGHTERHOUSE SIGN 2009340 461300 $3,106.27




Vendor

13884 :

ONE UP SIGNS, LLC

13884 :

ONE UP SIGNS, LLC

999996

: ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER

999996

: ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER

999991

: ONE-TIME FINANCE

999991

: ONE-TIME FINANCE

999991

: ONE-TIME FINANCE

999991

: ONE-TIME FINANCE

999994
DEPARTMENT

999994

: ONE-TIME POLICE

: ONE-TIME POLICE

DEPARTMENT

999997

: ONE-TIME VILLAGE

MANAGERS OFFICE

999997

: ONE-TIME VILLAGE

MANAGERS OFFICE

20561 :

PAESSLER AG

6862 : PARKREATION, INC.

14069 :

PASSPORT LABS, INC.

13881 :

PATRICK ENGINEERING

11177 :

PEERLESS NETWORK, INC.

14193 :
CORPORATION

PETROLEUM TRADERS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

2025 18498 44870 24000063 2/6/2025 1|SIGNS FOR VILLAGE BUILDING 1008010 461300 $2,822.60

2025 18499 44869 24000063 2/6/2025 1|SIGNS FOR VILLAGE BUILDING 1008010 461300 $552.96

44558 44558 12/23/2024 1|REFUND FOR DEPOSIT, OLUSOLA OYEYEMI on 2009330 337100 $300.00
12/21/2024

44559 44559 12/23/2024 1|REFUND FOR DEPOSIT BEVERLY GOLE-CRUZ 2009330 337100 $300.00
12/20/2024

44787 44787 1/7/12025 1|REFUND OF LL-24-31702 & LL24-31703 100 330000 $1,075.00

44826 44826 1/8/2025 1|REFUND OF BL-25-32029 100 330200 $100.00

44898 44898 1/13/2025 1|REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT BL-25-25027 100 229100 $50.00

44908 44908 1/14/2025 1|CUSTOMER ERROR - OVERPAID; REFUND 500 229100 $678.17
#264803

01/06/2025 44764 3/1/2025 1|DEPOSIT REFUND FOR SOLICITOR BADGE 100 330700 $100.00

01/09/25 44851 1/30/2025 1|REFUND OF IMPOUND FEE 100 335230 $500.00

20240046 44860 1/9/2025 1|HEARING FOR ELECTORAL BOARD 1001000 432100 $242.34

12/06/2024 44861 1/9/2025 1|HEARING FOR ELECTORAL BOARD 1001000 432100 $954.94

R20240006964 44829 1/30/2025 1|PRTG NETWORK MONITOR 1004000 463450 $11,905.53

7999 44871 24001263 2/8/2025 1|PLAYGROUND REPAIR EQUIPMENT - VETERANS [1008010 461350 $744.85
PARK

1050394 44880 1/30/2025 1|DECEMBER 2024 MOBILE PAY PARKING 550 331950 $1,146.18
TRANSACTION FEE

28 44407 22000238 12/17/2024 1|JHD AT 143rd STREET, PH Il (OCT-NOV 2024) 3007000 571250 $14,325.61

66887 44889 24000404 1/31/2025 1|PEERLESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 1004000 441440 $6,207.89

2048236 44612 24000085 1/19/2025 1/7506 GALLONS DIESEL FUEL 1008040 462100 $20,704.15




Vendor

14193 : PETROLEUM TRADERS
CORPORATION

14193 : PETROLEUM TRADERS
CORPORATION

14193 : PETROLEUM TRADERS
CORPORATION

14193 : PETROLEUM TRADERS
CORPORATION

14193 : PETROLEUM TRADERS
CORPORATION

14193 : PETROLEUM TRADERS
CORPORATION

14974 : PETTY CASH - KATHIE
CLIFFORD

12386 : PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE-

CHICAGO
10621 : PROSHRED SECURITY

21321 : PUBLIC SAFETY DIRECT INC

15473 : RAYMOND E. ULRICH
13839 : RUIN GROUP, INC.

15617 : SAMANTHA COOPER

2452 : SECRETARY OF STATE

14269 : SEMMER LANDSCAPE LLC

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

2048237 44613 24000085 1/19/2025 1/8505 GALLONS REGULAR GASOLINE 1008040 462100 $20,446.56

2048659 44614 24000085 1/19/2025 1/2004 GAL GASOLINE 1002 GAL DIESEL 1008040 462100 $7,523.66

2049420 44615 24000085 1/23/2025 112005 GALLONS REGULAR GASOLINE 1008040 462100 $4,867.25

2050150 44731 24000085 1/29/2025 1/2002 GALLONS REGULAR GASOLINE 1008040 462100 $5,125.95

2050432 44732 24000085 1/30/2025 17004 GALLONS OF REGULAR GASOLINE 1008040 462100 $17,699.48

2050446 44730 24000085 1/30/2025 1[1001 GALLONS DIESEL FUEL 1008040 462100 $2,958.75

47.98 44703 1/6/2025 1|PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT-FOOD & MEALS 2009000 460155 $47.98

4437020 44743 24000411 1/10/2025 1|PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXAMS - 11/11/24 - 11/25/24 1002000 429510 $470.00

1637737 44774 1/30/2025 1|SHREDDING 1005000 442990 $525.42

104526 44631 24001835 12/30/2024 1|UPFITTING OF NEW UNIT 1414 - 50 50 SPLIT 1005000 443200 $3,054.73
WITH OJET

JANLINEDANCE202 44828 1/30/2025 1|JANUARY LINE DANCE INSTRUCTION 2009200 464120 $277.00

5

38860206 44855 2/5/2025 1[1& SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION 5008160 570500 $6,025.00

2024.12.30 44711 1/3/2025 1|PW PETTY CASH 1008000 460150 $22.98

PETTYCASH

2024.12.30 44711 1/3/2025 2|PW PETTY CASH 1008000 461990 $6.49

PETTYCASH

UNIT 1459 44632 24001831 1/11/2025 1|UNIT 1459 REGISTRATION RENEWAL 1005000 460290 $151.00

RENEWAL

40466 44899 24000208 1/13/2025 1|CONTRACT MOWING 2024 (C22-0012) OCTOBER [1008010 443510 $46,223.66
2024

40466 44899 24000208 1/13/2025 2|CONTRACT MOWING 2024 (C22-0012)OCTOBER |1008020 443510 $7,838.24
2024

40466 44899 24000208 1/13/2025 3|CONTRACT MOWING 2024 (C22-0012)OCTOBER |2008010 443510 $25,479.75
2024




Vendor

13345 : SENSYS GATSO GROUP
13345 : SENSYS GATSO GROUP
13345 : SENSYS GATSO GROUP
1924 : SIRCHIE

8467 : SKYHAWKS SPORTS ACADEMY,
LLC

21657 : SLIK-STIK INCORPORATED
14015 : SOLUTION 3 GRAPHICS
'9192 : SPACECO, INC.

2673 : SPORTSFIELDS, INC.

20557 : STANTEC CONSULTING
SERVICES INC

1854 : STATE TREASURER
13359 : STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

7112 : SUBURBAN LABORATORIES,
INC.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

40466 44899 24000208 1/13/2025 4|CONTRACT MOWING 2024 (C22-0012)OCTOBER  [3100000 443510 $4,906.37
2024

40466 44899 24000208 1/13/2025 5|CONTRACT MOWING 2024 (C22-0012)OCTOBER  |5008170 443510 $19,684.98
2024

40466 44899 24000208 1/13/2025 6[CONTRACT MOWING 2024 (C22-0012)OCTOBER 5500000 443510 $1,253.52
2024

24400693 44681 1/30/2025 1|RED LIGHT CAMERA PAID CITATIONS 1005000 432750 $72.00

24400717 44845 1/30/2025 1|RED LIGHT CAMERA PAID CITATIONS 1005000 432750 $5,580.00

24400727 44850 1/30/2025 1|RED LIGHT PAID CITATIONS 1005000 432750 $216.00

0676051-IN 44893 24001585 2/9/2025 1|EVIDENCE TECHNICIAN SUPPLIES 1005000 460990 $166.54

60490 44903 24000133 1/22/2025 112024 SKYHAWKS-BBAL CAMP AND SOCCER 2009320 464120 $825.32
CAMP

60490 44903 24000133 1/22/2025 2(2024 SKYHAWKS-BBAL CAMP AND SOCCER 2009320 464120 $1,495.18
CAMP

3866 44900 24001846 1/13/2025 1|REPLACEMENT TIPS FOR HOCKEY STICKS 2009210 464360 $169.25

147229 44291 24001741 2/10/2025 1]ALADDIN HUSAIN, VILLAGE ENGINEER, 1007000 460140 $39.45
BUSINESS CARDS

99521 44848 22001337 2/8/2025 1|DOWNTOWN UTILITY RELOCATION DESIGN (DEC (3100000 571250 $15,422.12
2024)

24515 44856 24000353 2/7/2025 1|BACKFILL SUPPLIES - 3/4" STONE 5008150 462300 $4,092.15

24515 44856 24000353 2/7/2025 2|BACKFILL SUPPLIES - 3/4" STONE 5008160 462300 $1,393.59

2332670 44602 24001820 12/27/2024 1|WINTER LANDSCAPE CLEAN UP - POLICE 1008010 443500 $3,000.00
DEPARTMENT

66072 44415 24000504 12/27/2024 1| TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE - IDOT SHARE (1008020 443700 $17,881.29

S007685830.001 44603 24001762 2/24/2025 1|PURCHASE OF REPLACEMENT QUAZITE BOX 1008010 461450 $4,276.19

230349 44882 12/30/2023 1|OVERDUE INVOICE FOR 2023 5008100 442990 $1,275.00




Vendor

7112 : SUBURBAN LABORATORIES,
INC.

2649 : SUTTON FORD
2649 : SUTTON FORD
21661 : THE HANOVER INSURANCE
COMPANY

3689 : THOMAS PUMP CO.
'9646 : THOMSON REUTERS - WEST
21110 : T-MOBILE USA INC.
21110 : T-MOBILE USA INC.

15385 : TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION
15782 : TRIA ARCHITECTURE, INC
15782 : TRIA ARCHITECTURE, INC
11475 : TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC
11475 : TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC
11475 : TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC
11475 : TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC
11475 : TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

11475 : TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

20000 : USIC HOLDINGS, INC.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

230350 44885 12/30/2023 1|OVERDUE INVOICE FROM 2023 1008000 442990 $500.00

K11485 44758 2/5/2025 1|ONE 2025 FORD POLICE UTILITY VEHICLE 3000000 570200 $47,633.00

K11486 44759 2/5/2025 1|ONE 2025 FORD POLICE UTILITY EXPLORER 3000000 570200 $47,633.00

J875315 44656 1/22/2025 1|BUILDERS RISK POLICY FOR RANGE/EOC 3008010 570100 $5,999.00

245303 44866 24001318 10/1/2024 1|CPAC - PURCHASE OF DUAL DISK CHECK 2008010 461400 $2,765.00
VALVES

851299691 44892 24000184 2/12/2025 1|BACKGROUND CHECKS 1005000 442850 $484.83

9556332197 44843 1/9/2025 1|INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES - TIMING ADVANCE 1005000 432700 $25.00

9534912288 44844 1/9/2025 1|INVESTIGATIVE SVCS. - GPS LOCATE, PEN 1005000 432700 $440.00
REGISTER

13-4690763 44425 22002102 12/17/2024 1[143RD ST WIDENING (WOLF-SW WHY), PH Il 3007000 571250 $94,298.69
(NOV 2024)

5548 44605 24000403 12/27/2024 1]/2023-0667 CPAC MODERNIZATION PROJECT 3008010 432500 $10,905.01

5549 44606 24000403 12/27/2024 1]2023-0667 CPAC MODERNIZATION PROJECT 3008010 432500 $4,500.00

045-498814 45438 21001024 1/17/2025 1|TYLER FINANCIALS, HRM, EPL, UTILITY BILLING, [3000000 570420 $1,400.00
311

045-500117 45439 21001024 1/29/2025 1|TYLER FINANCIALS, HRM,EPL,UTILITY BILLING, 3000000 570420 $2,228.52
311

045-496524 45440 21001024 1/3/2025 1|TYLER FINANCIALS, HRM, EPL, UTILITY BILLING, [3000000 570420 $3,500.00
311

025-489298 45426 21001024 1/10/2025 1|TYLER FINANCIALS, HRM, EPL, UTILITY BILLING, |3000000 570420 $21,700.00
311

025-489299 45430 21001024 1/10/2025 1|TYLER FINANCIAL, HRM,EPL,UTILITY BILLING, 311 [3000000 570420 $1,400.00

045-500118 45436 21001024 1/30/2025 1|TYLER FINANCIALS, HRM, EPL, UTILITY BILLING, |3000000 570420 $1,400.00
311

700656 44347 24000401 12/16/2024 1|STREET LIGHT LOCATING AND MARKING 1008020 461250 $4,479.47
SERVICES




Vendor

: USIC HOLDINGS, INC.

20000

'9791 : V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS LTD
'9791 : V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS LTD
'9791 : V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS LTD
1884 : VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN

12536 : VISU-SEWER OF ILLINOIS. LLC

WAREHOUSE DIRECT

9664 :

: WAREHOUSE DIRECT

9664

: WAREHOUSE DIRECT

9664

: WAREHOUSE DIRECT

9664

: WAREHOUSE DIRECT

9664

: WAREHOUSE DIRECT

9664

: WAREHOUSE DIRECT

9664

: WAREHOUSE DIRECT

9664

: WAREHOUSE DIRECT

9664

: WAREHOUSE DIRECT

9664

: WAREHOUSE DIRECT

9664

: WAREHOUSE DIRECT

9664

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

706461 44775 24000401 1/7/12025 1|STREET LIGHT LOCATING AND MARKING 12.1- 1008020 461250 $2,592.24
12.31.24

924736 44710 24000908 11/9/2024 1|DAM VEGETATION MAINTENANCE 5008170 432990 $2,125.00

05-11124663 44846 24000572 1/9/2025 1[153RD ST/RAVINIA AVE ROUNDABOUT, PH Il (DEC|3007000 571250 $1,201.05
2024)

11224509 44847 24000572 1/9/2025 1[153RD ST/RAVINIA AVE ROUNDABOUT, PH II(DEC [3007000 571250 $7,598.97
2024-2)

DEC 2024 WATER |44832 1/30/2025 1|DECEMBER 2024 WATER BILL 5003000 441400 $724,639.31

BILL

PAY REQUEST #1 (44726 1/19/2025 1{1& SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT [5008160 570500 $563,849.25

5843793-0 44683 24001779 2/28/2025 1|COFFEE FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT 1005000 460150 $111.54

5843317-0 44713 24001767 2/28/2025 1|OFFICE SUPPLIES 5008100 460100 $26.58

5826380-1 44690 24000126 1/13/2025 1|OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLY PURCHASES |1008010 460150 $214.36
2024-0018

5844030-0 44691 24000126 2/10/2025 1|OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLY PURCHASES [1008010 460150 $69.95
2024-0018

5850838-0 44692 24000126 2/24/2025 1|OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLY PURCHASES |1008010 460150 $279.06
2024-0018

5850841-0 44693 24000126 2/24/2025 1|OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLY PURCHASES [1008010 460150 $119.70
2024-0018

5828099-0 44677 24000126 1/19/2025 1|OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLY PURCHASES |1008010 460150 $77.67
2024-0018

5847940-0 44680 24000126 2/16/2025 1|OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLY PURCHASES [1008010 460150 $921.97
2024-0018

5822587-0 44686 24000126 1/5/2025 1|OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLY PURCHASES |1008010 460150 $865.38
2024-0018

5833167-0 44687 24000126 1/21/2025 1|OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLY PURCHASES [1008010 460150 $707.20
2024-0018

58397231 44688 24000126 2/10/2025 1|OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLY PURCHASES |1008010 460990 $59.95
2024-0018

5841861-0 44689 24000126 2/7/2025 1|OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLY PURCHASES [1008010 460150 $78.36
2024-0018




Vendor

'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT

'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT

'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT

'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT

'9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT
1894 : WASTE MANAGEMENT OF
ILLINOIS

1894 : WEST, BRIAN
13909 : WEX HEALTH, INC

4506 : WILLE BROTHERS COMPANY
4506 : WILLE BROTHERS COMPANY
4506 : WILLE BROTHERS COMPANY
4506 : WILLE BROTHERS COMPANY
4506 : WILLE BROTHERS COMPANY
15784 : WILLIAMS ARCHITECTS,

WILLIAMS AQUATICS,
15784 : WILLIAMS ARCHITECTS,
WILLIAMS AQUATICS,
13882 : ZONE MECHANICAL LLC

13882 : ZONE MECHANICAL LLC

Total

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

5842606-0 44661 24000126 2/8/2025 1|OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLY PURCHASES |1008010 460150 $173.02
2024-0018

5843123-0 44662 24000126 2/9/2025 1|OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLY PURCHASES [1008010 460150 $1,001.47
2024-0018

5806232-0 44663 24000126 12/8/2024 1|OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLY PURCHASES |1008010 460150 $1,653.39
2024-0018

5822087-1 44664 24000126 1/13/2025 1|OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLY PURCHASES [1008010 460150 $214.36
2024-0018

5826899-1 44676 24000126 1/13/2025 1|OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLY PURCHASES |1008010 460150 $214.36
2024-0018

103917183003 12/24144830 1/30/2025 1|CURB SERVICE DECEMBER 2024 5003000 442100 $596,074.68

DEC 2024 1/30/2025 1|INTERIM ASSISTANT VILLAGE MANAGER 1001000{442100 $14,000.00
SERVICES FOR DECEMBER 2024 PER CONTRACT

0002079198-IN 44918 24000379 2/8/2025 1|COBRA, ESBA MAILINGS AND FSA - DECEMBER  |6100000 432800 $260.25
2024

382271 44779 24001840 11/13/2024 1|CONCRETE MIX 1008010 462900 $555.50

382343 44780 24001840 11/20/2024 1|CONCRETE MIX 1008010 462900 $537.50

381795 44776 24001840 9/7/2024 1|CONCRETE MIX 1008010 462900 $474.00

656470 44777 24001840 9/27/2024 1|CONCRETE MIX 1008010 462900 $557.50

382066 44778 24001840 10/17/2024 1|CONCRETE MIX 1008010 462900 $822.00

0023039 44857 24000847 1/8/2025 1|A/E FOR PD MEZZANINE EXPANSION DESIGN 1008010 432500 $2,020.00

0022990 44607 24000847 12/27/2024 1|A/E FOR PD MEZZANINE EXPANSION DESIGN 1008010 432500 $1,833.74

126789-1 44815 24001667 12/18/2024 1|PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES FOR ICE RINK REPAIRS [1008010 461450 $1,602.70

126789-2 44817 24001583 1/18/2025 1|FALL ICE RINK CHILLER START UP 1008010 443200 $2,737.50

$5,998,441.27




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank
Monday, January 20, 2025

Vendor Statement Name Card Holder Due Date L:lr;e Line Item Description
The following Items are PCard Transactions
9656 : MENARDS - HOMER GLEN 2024-11 THOMAS HEIDEGGER 12/9/2024 13435 MENDARDS - CHRISTMAS LIGHTS
9656 : MENARDS - HOMER GLEN 2024-11 THOMAS HEIDEGGER 12/9/2024 13436 RETURN OF CHRISTMAS TREE
9656 : MENARDS - HOMER GLEN 2024-11 THOMAS HEIDEGGER 12/9/2024 13437 MENARDS XMAS TREE PURCHASE
20080 : LOWES COMPANIES INC. 2024-11 THOMAS HEIDEGGER 12/9/2024 13438 LOWES - XMAS LIGHTS FOR COMMUNITY
TREES
20080 : LOWES COMPANIES INC. 2024-11 THOMAS HEIDEGGER 12/9/2024 13439 LOWES - XMAS TREE LIGHTS MAIN CIRCLE
20080 : LOWES COMPANIES INC. 2024-11 THOMAS HEIDEGGER 12/9/2024 13440 LOWES - HEX NUT FOR SIGN REPAIR
20080 : LOWES COMPANIES INC. 2024-11 THOMAS HEIDEGGER 12/9/2024 13441 LOWES SCHUSSLER PARK LOCK BOXES
20062 : RED WING SHOE CO INC 2024-11 THOMAS HEIDEGGER 12/9/2024 13442 UNIFORM BOOTS
20015 : AMAZON.COM INC. 2024-11 SYED HODA 12/9/2024 13443 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES
20015 : AMAZON.COM INC. 2024-11 SYED HODA 12/9/2024 13444 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES
20101 : AMAZON.COM SERVICES INC 2024-11 SYED HODA 12/9/2024 13445 EPS OFFICE HUMIDIFIER
20101 : AMAZON.COM SERVICES INC 2024-11 SYED HODA 12/9/2024 13446 COPY PAPER
20015 : AMAZON.COM INC. 2024-11 SYED HODA 12/9/2024 13447 EPS OFFICE HEATER
20855 : BJ'S RESTAURANTS INC. 2024-11 SYED HODA 12/9/2024 13448 EPS BUSINESS MEETING
20471 : AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL 2024-11 SYED HODA 12/9/2024 13449 ASCE CONFERENCE (REGISTRATION FEE
ENGINEERS CREDIT)
20471 : AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL 2024-11 SYED HODA 12/9/2024 13450 ASCE CONFERENCE (TECHNICAL TOUR
ENGINEERS CREDIT)

20015 : AMAZON.COM INC. 2024-11 SUZANNE KOLENO 12/9/2024 13451 S.KOLENO-OFFICE SUPPLES FOR SPLEX

2009100

2009100

2009100

2009100

2009100

2009100

2009100

2009100

1007000

1007000

1007000

1007000

1007000

1007000

1007000

1007000

2009320

Account Number

461150

463200

463200

461150

461150

461990

460100

460190

460100

460100

460120

460140

460120

460155

429100

429100

460100

Amount

103.87

-489.93

1649.05

229.88

174.9

24

64.98

215.99

68.69

219.68

63.95

87.98

60.78

85.96

-795

15.96



Vendor

20015:

20015

20101

20015

20015

20015

21649 :

20260 :

20260 :

20061 :

20188 :

20061 :

20015

20101

20015

20015

20101

20015

AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM SERVICES INC

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

MGT OF AMERICA CONSULTING

FEDEX CIS

FEDEX CIS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERV

STAMPS.COM

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERV

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM SERVICES INC

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM SERVICES INC

: AMAZON.COM INC.

Statement Name

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

Card Holder

SUZANNE KOLENO

SUZANNE KOLENO

SUZANNE KOLENO

SUZANNE KOLENO

SUZANNE KOLENO

SUZANNE KOLENO

REGINA EARLEY

CHRIS FRANKENFIELD

CHRIS FRANKENFIELD

CHRIS FRANKENFIELD

CHRIS FRANKENFIELD

CHRIS FRANKENFIELD

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Village of Orland Park

Open

Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank

Monday,
Due Date
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024

12/9/2024

January 20, 2025

Line

Line | D ipti
No ine Item Description

13452 S.KOLENO-BBALL NETS AND MARKERS
13452 S.KOLENO-BBALL NETS AND MARKERS
13453 S.KOLENO-LEGAL PADS

13454 S.KOLENO-DOOR MARKERS PUSH/PULL
REGISTRATION

13455 S.KOLENO-FILE ORGANIZER-PAPER SPLEX
13456 S.KOLENO-CALCULATORS

13457 C.MARSALA - UNLIMITED POSTINGS -
ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION GOVHR USA

13458 PACKAGE MAILINGS FOR PD AND
ENGINEERING

13458 PACKAGE MAILINGS FOR PD AND
ENGINEERING

13459 VETERANS POSTAGE ACCT
REPLENISHMENT

13460 VETERANS MONTHLY POSTAGE
SUBSCRIPTION

13461 VETERANS POSTAGE ACCT
REPLENISHMENT

13462 ICE RINK DISINFECTANT
13463 TURKEY TROT GATORADE
13464 SIGN HOLDERS FOR THE FLC

13465 GYMNASTICS CHEESE WEDGE FOR EARLY
CHILDHOOD PROGRAMS

13466 TODDLER CLIMBING TUNNEL FOR EARLY
CHILDHOOD PROGRAMS

13467 BALANCE BEAM GAME FOR EARLY
CHILDHOOD PROGRAMS

2009320

2009320

2009320

2009320

2009320

2009320

1002000

1007000

1005000

1001050

1001050

1001050

2009200

2009200

2009200

2009200

2009200

2009200

Account Number

460990

460100

460100

460150

460100

460100

432400

441600

441600

441600

441600

441600

461100

464180

460990

460180

460180

460180

Amount

77.94

13.78

23.32

11.99

207.76

38.76

500

85.58

19.29

CARE

1500

CARE

19.99

CARE

160

376.25

36.55

87.25

83.99

165.99

39.99



Vendor

20015:

20015

20089 :

20101

20015

20015

21563

20015

20053

20015

20015

20015

20015

20053

20079 :

21674 :

20015

20015

AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

HOBBY LOBBY STORES INC

: AMAZON.COM SERVICES INC

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: GREAT LAKES KWIK SPACE

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: CDW LLC

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

:CDW LLC

DOLLAR TREE STORES INC.

PROMOTIONALKEYCHAINS.BIZ

: AMAZON.COM INC.

: AMAZON.COM INC.

Statement Name

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

2024-11

Card Holder

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow

Jean Petrow
Michelle Kompier
JASON CZARNIK
JASON CZARNIK
JASON CZARNIK
JASON CZARNIK
JASON CZARNIK
JASON CZARNIK
JASON CZARNIK
COLLEEN PYRCIOCH
COLLEEN PYRCIOCH
COLLEEN PYRCIOCH

COLLEEN PYRCIOCH

Village of Orland Park

Open

Item Listing

Run Date: 1/15/2025 3:25:37 PM

Status: POSTED Due Date: January 20, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank

Monday,
Due Date
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024

12/9/2024

January 20, 2025

Line

Line | D ipti
No ine Item Description

13468 INK STAMP FROM THE NORTH POLE FOR
SANTA LETTERS

13469 SANTA STAMPS FOR SANTA LETTERS

13470 SUPPLIES FOR EARLY CHILDHOOD
PROGRAMS

13471 LAMINATING PAPER FOR FLC LAMINATOR
13472 SUPPLIES FOR SANTA LETTERS

13473 CANDY FOR PRESCHOOL HALLOWEEN
PARTY

13474 GREAT LAKES KWIK SPACE - RENTAL
CONTAINERS
